SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 627 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHAM ICE & COLD STORAGES Respondent(s) With T.P.(C)Nos. 632, 668, 670, 679, 682, 683, 685, 692, 693, 713 and 714/2011

Date: 27/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Rohan Singh, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPC

In

learned cour

requisite po In T.P. Nos. 682,683,685,692,693,713 and 714 of 2011, learned counsel for the petitioner has not remitted the requisite process fee and the spare copies. Petitioner in each of the cases granted four weeks time as a last chance for remitting the process fee and furnishing spare copies. In all the other remaining matters steps have been taken, though, belatedly by five days. The delay is explained. Heard. Allowed. Issue notice. List the matter on 6.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

kkj

www.ecourtsindia.com