

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 627 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHAM ICE & COLD STORAGES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C)NOS.632, 668, 670, 679, 682, 683, 685, 692, 693, 713, 714, 702, 703, 704, 710, 711, 720, 723, 789, 790, 802, 803, 811-813, 851, 883 & 944 of 2011 and T.C.(C) Nos.62, 61, 43, 65, 44, 48, 51, 60, 64, 49, 63, 50, 41, 90, 88, 89, 94, 91, 95, 92, 93, 96, 81, 80 of 2011

Date: 12/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.P.S.Tomar,adv.
 Mr.Kailash Pandey,adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
 Mr.V.N.Raghupathy,adv.
 Mrs.Sudha Gupta,adv.
 Mr.N.D.B.Raju,adv.
 Mr.N.Ganapathy,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.V.Balramdas,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Transfer Petition(C) Nos.683, 789/11 and connected cases, T.P.(C) Nos.720 and 723/11 and T.P.(C) No.944/11 the respective petitioners are granted two weeks time as a last chance for remitting the process fee and spare copy as a last chance.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.4

-2-

If steps are taken, issue notice.

In all the remaining other cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents. Ld.counsel for the petitioner in T.P.(C) No.851/11 seeks dasti in relation to both the unserved respondents. Granted. Take steps. Issue dasti. Await. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents in all the above cases.

List the matter on 18.10.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

