>ITEM NO.4

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 627 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHAM ICE & COLD STORAGES

Respondent(s)

With T.P.(C)Nos.632, 668, 670, 679, 682, 683, 685, 692, 693, 713, 714, 702, 703, 704, 710, 711, 720, 723/2011, T.C.(C) Nos.62, 61, 43, 65, 44, 48, 51, 60, 64, 49, 63, 50, 41/2011, T.P.(C)Nos. 789, 790, 802, 803, 811-813, 851, 883/2011, T.C.(C)Nos.90, 88, 89, 94, 91, 95, 92, 93, 96, 81, 80/2011, T.P.(C)No.944, 990 and 1050/2011.

Date: 18/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv. Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv. Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

: 2 :

Item No.4

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In T.P.(C)Nos.683, 789/2011 and connected cases, 720, and 944/2011 Ld. counsel the respective petitioner who was granted last opportunity for remitting process fee and spare copy of the has pleadings not remitted process fee and spare copy of the pleadings even now. Ld. Counsel for the respective petitioner seeks three weeks further time. However, I am inclined to grant one three weeks time more opportunity of on the condition that he deposits Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as cost and file proof. If proof of deposit is not filed within the above three weeks the matter shall be before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber without

www.ecourtsindia.com

If process further order. fee of the and spare copy pleadings remitted, list the matters on 23.11.2011.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents

in the remaining cases.

In SLP(C)No.703/2011 service is complete. No request for time for filing counter. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List the incomplete matters on 23.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar