

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 627 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHAM ICE & COLD STORAGES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report))

WITH T.C.(C)Nos.632, 668, 670, 679, 682, 685, 693, 713, 714,
702,704, 711, 811-813, 851, 883, 990 and 1050 of 2011

Date: 24/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kailash Pandey,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr.N.D.B.Raju,adv.
Mr.N.Ganapathy,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ramesh Babu,M.R.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the above cases, await return of notice of
the unserved respondents. The served respondents are
granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.
List the matter on 11.01.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB